Scherers Communications Group, Inc. COMMISSION 670-A Lakeview Plaza Blvd Obio 43085 MAII Do MAR 17 MAII Do

Fax 614-841-2455

March 14, 2000

DEPOSIT

D263**

DATE MAR 2 0 2000

Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

000112-TT

MAIL ROOM

C KO21703 \$ 50.00 3/14/00 MC

00

HAR.

0

3

Dear Sir:

AFA

APP

7.AF

CMU

CTR EAG LEG

MAS

OPC

RRR

WAW

B. HawKins Rok Enclosed is a copy of a fax I received, after requesting cancellation of our IXC Certificate 4382. I have not been able to locate the Certificate but I am enclosing check 021703 for the year 2000 regulatory assessment fee of \$50.00 for our Company Scherers Communications Group, Inc. with company code number TI435.

I hope this concludes everything you need to eliminate any further filing in Florida. Thank you for your assistance in this manner.

Yours truly Da

575 Sc	RERS COMMUNICATIO herers Court ngton, Ohio 43085-5710 7-6161	NS GROUP, INC.	C. • SCHERE .COMMUNIC ONS GROUP	TIONS C THE FIFTH T	
	RS COMMUNICAT	• SCHERERS CO		DNS GRO	UNICATIONS GROUP, UP, INC. • SCHERERS CO
NG. • SU	TRERS COMMU	NICATIONS GRO	3/14/2000	21703	**************************************
PAY TO THE ORDER OF		ERVICE COMMISSI VICES BLVD FL 32399-0	CANS GHOOF	- INC	HERERS COMMUNIC

4 000/12

MAILROOM

Scherers Communications Group, Inc. COMMISSION 670-A Lakeview Plaza Blvd Obio 43085 MAII D. M. 8: 50

Fax 614-841-2455

March 14, 2000

DEPOSIT

D263*

DATE MAR 2 0 2000

Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

B. HawKins Rok

CK021703 \$50.00 3/14/00 MC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a fax I received, after requesting cancellation of our IXC Certificate 4382. I have not been able to locate the Certificate but I am enclosing check 021703 for the year 2000 regulatory assessment fee of \$50.00 for our Company Scherers Communications Group, Inc. with company code number TI435.

I hope this concludes everything you need to eliminate any further filing in Florida. Thank you for your assistance in this manner.

Yours truly

Paul C. Keinath President